Energy efficiency and
Power consumption
Estimating figure with ø6 push-in fittings Primary pressure: 0.5MPa
Secondary pressure: Release to atmospheric pressure
Flow
or more
Oil-prohibition type
Suitable for oil-restricted

Note 2: Models with DIN terminal box weighs 20 g more.
2
How to order,Internal structure and parts list
EXA Series
Internal structure and parts list
No. Parts name Material
1 Cover (Note 1) PBT Polybutylene terephthalate (PBT)
2 Bush NBR Nitrile rubber
3 Coil assembly - -
4 Stuffing PPS Polyphenylene sulfide
5 Diaphragm
assembly H-NBR/PPS Hydrogenated nitrile rubber/
Polpolyphenylene sulfide
6 Main body PBT Polybutylene terephthalate (PBT)
7 Spring SUS Stainless steel
8 Valve body PBT Polybutylene terephthalate (PBT)
9 Gasket H-NBR Hydrogenated nitrile rubber
Note 1: PA66, polyamide will be used if DIN terminal box is attached.
1
7
8
9
2
3
4
5
6
Model no.
How to order
A Applicable tube outer diameter
EXA 2CC6 0 1B
b  Sealant
0 H-NBR, internal exhaust specification
1 H-NBR, external exhaust specification Note 2
H H-NBR, oil-prohibited specification, internal exhaust specification
Symbol Descriptions
A  Applicable tube outer diameter
C6 ø6
C8 ø8
C10 ø10
C12 ø12
E  Voltage  Note 1
1 100 VAC
3 24 VDC
4 12 VDC
C  Coil option Note 1
2C Standard Lead wire (without indicator light and surge suppressor)
2G
Option
DIN terminal box  (Pg7), without indicator light
2GS DIN terminal box  (Pg7), without indicator light, with surge suppressor
2H DIN terminal box (Pg7), with indicator light (inside terminal box)
2HS DIN terminal box (Pg7), with indicator light
(inside terminal box) and surge suppressor
2KS DIN terminal box, with M12 connector cable, indicator
light (inside terminal box) and surge suppressor
D  Other options
Blank None
B With mounting plate
b Sealant
C Coil option
D Other options
E Voltage
<Example of model number>
EXA-C6-02CB-1
Model no.: Compact air blow valve EXA
A Applicable tube outer diameter: ø6
B  Sealant: H-NBR
C  Coil option: Lead wire
D  Other options: Mounting plate
E  Voltage: 100 VAC
Note 1: Refer to the table on the left for available combinations of
coil options and voltage.
Note 2: Refer to pressure specifications.
Coil option
Voltage
1 3 4
2C
2G
2GS
2H
2HS
2KS
Select from the circle ( ) mark above.
Note on model no. selection
Note 1: When using the product under the condition where
the differential pressure of the front and the back
of the solenoid valve is low, select Symbol 1 for
combinations of sealant and pilot.  (Refer to page
12 "Design and Selection, 1. Confirmation of
specifications" for detail.)
3
EXA Series
Optional dimensions
Model no. D E
EXA-C6 62 71.5
EXA-C8 62 71.5
EXA-C10 68 77.5
EXA-C12 68 77.5

Refer to page 2 for internal structure.
6
How to order
GEXA Series
F Voltage
E Coil option
D Combination of sealant
and pilot
C Station no.
B Applicable tube outer diameter of Port A
A Applicable tube outer diameter of Port CModel no.
How to order
GEXA 2HSC8C10 3 1 3
B  Applicable tube outer diameter of Port A
C6 ø6
C8 ø8
C10 ø10
C12 ø12
Symbol Descriptions
A  Applicable tube outer diameter of Port C
C10 ø10
C12 ø12
F  Voltage  Note 1
1 100 VAC
3 24 VDC
4 12 VDC
D  Combination of sealant and pilot
0 H-NBR, internal exhaust specification
1 H-NBR, external exhaust specification Note 1
<Example of model number>
GEXA-C10C8-3-12HS-3
A Applicable tube outer diameter of Port C: ø10
B Applicable tube outer diameter of Port A: ø8
C  Station no. : 3 stations
D Combination of sealant and pilot : H-NBR
  Pilot air external exhaust
E  Coil option : DIN terminal box (Pg7)
With indicator light (inside
      terminal box) and surge
  suppressor
Coil
option
Voltage
1 3 4
2C
2G
2GS
2H
2HS
2KS
Select from the circle ( ) mark above.
C  Station no.
2 2 stations
to to
5 5 stations
E  Coil option Note 1
2C Standard Lead wire (without indicator light and surge suppressor)
2G
Option
DIN terminal box (Pg7), without indicator light
2GS DIN terminal box (Pg7), without indicator light, with surge suppressor
2H DIN terminal box (Pg7), with indicator light (inside terminal box)
2HS DIN terminal box (Pg7), with indicator light
(inside terminal box) and surge suppressor
2KS DIN terminal box with M12 connector cable, indicator
light (inside terminal box), and surge suppressor
Note 1: Refer to the table below for available combinations of coil
options and voltage.
Note 2: Refer to pressure specifications.
Note on model no. selection
Note 1: When using the product under the condition where
the differential pressure of the front and the back
of the solenoid valve is low, select Symbol 1 for
combinations of sealant and pilot.  (Refer to page
12 "Design and Selection, 1. Confirmation of
specifications" for detail.)
7
GEXA Series
Internal structure and parts list
No. Parts name Material
1 Block body A PBT Polybutylene terephthalate (PBT)
2 Block body B PBT Polybutylene terephthalate (PBT)